“Can God set a table in the Wilderness?”

Psalm 78:19b NRSV

The 46th Convention of the Episcopal Diocese of Alaska
Online “Virtual” Zoom Meeting

October 2 and October 9, 2021

Schedule for Convention 2021

October 2, Saturday 10:00a - 3:30p
09:45am Delegates Log-On to Zoom Meeting
10:00am Welcome — Bishop Mark
10:15am Opening Prayer
10:30am About Zoom & Today’s How to’s
10:40am Opening Business Session
¢ Roll Call & Establish Quorum
o Election of secretary, nominated by Bishop
e Adoption of Rules of Order
o Election of Chancellor, Treasurer, and
Parliamentarian; nominated by Bishop
e Election of Convention Committees
¢ Non-Pre-file Resolutions Read
e Vote taken to accept or not accept for
further consideration, without discussion
11:05am Review & Open Nominations
11:15am Stretch Break
11:25am Bishop’s Address
12:10pm Small Group Discussion
12:30pm Break for lunch
1:15pm Present Recommended Budget
1:40pm Standing Committee Report
Update on Society of St. Simeon/St. Anna
Prison Ministry Report
2:35pm Stretch Break
2:45pm Committees Meet in Break Out Rooms
3:15pm Nominations accepted
3:25pm Nominations closed
Nomination Voting Instructions
3:30pm Final Announcements and Recess

Recess until October 9 @ 10:00a with Committee’s
meeting, if necessary, prior t010/9/21 10:00am
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October 2 — October 8 Committees meet as needed throughout the week

October 9, Saturday 10:00a — 3:30p

09:45am
10:00am

10:20am
10:35am

11:20am
11:30am
11:55am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:25pm
2:20pm
2:30pm
2:40pm
2:45pm
3:05pm

3:20pm
3:30pm

October 9, Saturday 3:40pm

4:00pm

Delegates Log-On to Zoom Meeting
Reconvene

Opening Prayer

Announcements

“Setting the table: preparing the feast...”
Keynote Speaker, The Rev. Canon Lydia
Kelsey Bucklin, Canon to the Ordinary for
Discipleship & Vitality, Episcopal Diocese of
Northern Michigan

Stretch Break

Small Group Discussion

Small Group Sharing

Break for Lunch

Commission on Ministry Report
Committee Reports

Announcements

Stretch Break

Nomination Voting Polls Close

Budget Committee Report and Vote
Report from Next Convention Committee
Set Time and Place for 2022 Diocesan
Convention

Election Results & Final Announcement
Adjournment and Leave Zoom Meeting

Log-On to Worship Zoom Meeting
Separate Zoom Meeting open to All
Diocesan Worship



